bounding easterly by said Mutter land, 84.2 (eighty four and 2/10) feet to land now or formerly of 
Edward J. and Lorraine I. Dacky; thence turning and running westerly, bounding southerly in part by said 
land of Dacky and in part by land now or formerly of Francisco and Amelia R. DeLima, a distance of 105 
(one hundred five) feet, more or less, to land now or formerly of John H. Barber; thence running 
northerly, bounding westerly by said Barber land, 87.5 (eighty seven and 5/10) feet to Cross Street; 
thence running easterly, bounding northerly on Cross Street, 83.5 (eighty three and 5/10) feet, more or